

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Jyaishtha 3,

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - LII Aizawl, Wednesday 24.5.2023,

S.E. 1945, Issue

Issue No. 273

NOTIFICATION

No. A. 43016/3/2023-DC&MA(C), the 22nd May, 2023. In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-rule (2) and (3) of Rule 22 of Chakma Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Conduct of Business etc.) Rules, 2002 as amended from time to time and in pursuance of the Minutes of the Chakma Autonomous District Council MNF Legislature Party meeting held on 11th May, 2023, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint Shri Rasik Mohan Chakma, an elected MDC of 1-Borapansury MDC Constituency & Leader of MNF Legislature Party as the Chief Executive Member of the 11th Chakma Autonomous District Council with effect from *22.05.2023* i.e. from the date of approval of His Excellency, the Governor of Mizoram.

By Order etc.

R. Lalchhanhima, Addl. Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, District Council & Minority Affairs Department.